Optimizing the Nonlinear Response of Elliptical Tubular Composite Beams Using SVM
Abbas M. Abd , Qusay W. Ahmed , Suhad M. Abd , Raquim N. Zehawi*
Highway and Airport Engineering Department, College of Engineering, University of Diyala, Baqubah 32001, Iraq
Corresponding Author Email: raquim_zehawi@uodiyala.edu.iq
Copyright: ©2024 The authors. This article is published by IIETA and is licensed under the CC BY 4.0 license
(http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/).
Received: 8 March 2024

Section Series 𝑫 𝑩 𝑫/𝑩
𝑳
(mm)
𝒂/𝑫
𝒕
(mm)
𝒇𝒄
′  (MPa)
𝒇𝒚
(MPa)
𝐌𝐅𝐄𝐀 ∆ 𝐒𝐈
E3.65T3.82 192 124 1.5 2000 3.65 3.82 50 439.3 53.70 73.11 1.00
E3.13T3.82 192 124 1.5 2000 3.13 3.82 50 439.3 58.02 77.47 1.08
E2.6T3.82 192 124 1.5 2000 2.56 3.82 50 439.3 63.07 83.14 1.17
E2.08T3.82 192 124 1.5 2000 2.05 3.82 50 439.3 66.83 73.22 1.24
E1.56T3.82 192 124 1.5 2000 1.5 3.82 50 439.3 71.53 83.37 1.33
Table 4. Bending moment for ECFST beams with different yielding stress of steel tube
Section
Series
𝑫 𝑩 𝑫/𝑩
𝑳
(mm)
𝒂/𝑫
𝒕
(mm)
D/t
𝒇𝒄
′
(MPa)
𝒇𝒚
(MPa)
𝐌𝐅𝐄𝐀 ∆ 𝐒𝐈
E1.5FY300 192 124 1.5 2000 2.56 3.82 50.3 50 300 44.82 76.25 1
E1.5FY400 192 124 1.5 2000 2.56 3.82 50.3 50 400 56.95 80.22 1.27
E1.5FY439 192 124 1.5 2000 2.56 3.82 50.3 50 439.3 63.07 83.14 1.40
E1.5FY500 192 124 1.5 2000 2.56 3.82 50.3 50 500 71.89 82.36 1.60
E1.5FY600 192 124 1.5 2000 2.56 3.82 50.3 50 600 82.12 86.22 1.83
Table 5. Bending moment for ECFST beams with different compressive strength of concrete
Section Series 𝑫 𝑩 𝑫/𝑩
𝑳
(mm)